We currently expect that the closing of the Acquisition will occur in November 2011. If the Acquisition is not consummated on or prior to
March 31, 2012 or the related Stock Purchase Agreement is terminated on or prior to March 31, 2012, the 2021 notes are subject to special
mandatory redemption, at a redemption price equal to 101% of the aggregate principal amount of the 2021 notes, plus accrued and unpaid
interest, if any, from the date of initial issuance to, but not including, the Special Mandatory Redemption Date. See �Description of the
Notes�Special Mandatory Redemption.�

Pending application of the net proceeds, we will invest such net proceeds in short-term investment grade interest-bearing securities.

S-11

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of July 3, 2011, our consolidated cash and cash equivalents, total debt and total capitalization on an actual basis
and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes offered hereby. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of July 3, 2011
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 133,983 $ 632,416

Debt(1):
Commercial paper program(2) $ 140,000 $ 140,000
6.50% Notes due 2013 119,539 119,539
5.625% Notes due 2016 75,075 75,075
9.20% Debentures due 2021 4,321 4,321
Existing 5.75% Notes due 2040 350,771 350,771
Notes offered hereby:
4.375% Notes due 2021(3) �  250,000
5.75% Notes due 2040(3) �  250,000
Foreign denominated debt 33,953 33,953
Other debt(4) 12,522 12,522

Total debt 736,181 1,236,181
Total equity 1,602,435 1,602,435

Total capitalization $ 2,338,616 $ 2,838,616

(1) We are currently in discussions relating to a proposed new senior unsecured term loan facility (the �facility�). We anticipate entering into
such proposed facility shortly following the completion of the offering of the notes and prior to the end of the fourth quarter of fiscal 2011.
We currently expect that such proposed facility will be in an aggregate principal amount of $150 million (due 2014). It is possible,
however, that we will not enter into such proposed facility or, if we do, that the timing or terms of such proposed facility may differ,
perhaps substantially, from those described in this note. We anticipate that we will use a substantial portion of the proceeds from this